Resolution  

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification the following resolution:  

“RESOLVED THAT the appointment of security agency namely, M/s Jupiter Administrative & 

Security Services Pvt. Ltd., at a monthly fee of Rs. 2,37,671/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty-Seven 

Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-One only) (inclusive of GST under RCM), be and is hereby ratified 

by the COC for providing security services at the Project Site of the corporate debtor (Fernhill 

Project) to safeguard the assets of the company.” 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 44.08 

TO RATIFY THE APPOINTMENT OF ADVOCATE SANKALP SRIVASTAVA FOR